Document 2007 3691

Book 2007 Page 3691 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 10/02/2007 Time 10:23 AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON TOWA

CHEK

		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE LISE OF
Official Form No. 101 - May 2006		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Jerrold B. Oliver, Post C		IA 50273, (515) 462-3731
Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver, Post O		
Taxpayer: <u>Lighthouse Homeowners</u>	<u>s Association, POB 5, Cun</u>	nming, IA 50061
Zegocivino.	WARRANTY DE	
For the consideration of ONE Robert Trausch and Esther Trausc	:(\$1.00) h. Husband and Wife	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration.
Robert Trausen and Esther Trause	ii, Husband and Wife,	do hereby
Convey to Lighthouse Homeowners	s Association	do fiereby
Convey to <u>Lighthouse Homeowners</u>	5 Axasociaugh	the
following described real estate in	MADISON	County, Iowa:
See 1 in Addendum	IVIAIDISON	
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the stated. Each of the undersigned herel	real estate against the lawful by relinquishes all rights of do s herein, including acknowled	as may be above stated; and grantors I claims of all persons except as may be above ower, homestead and distributive share in and dgment hereof, shall be construed as in the coording to the context.
	<i>:</i>	Dated: 9-17-07 -
(1) 1000 -		9/1
1/1/1/1	<u> </u>	STATE
Robert Trausch	(Grantor)	Esther Trausch (Grantor
	COUNTY OF Audul	
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>		POST For Robert Trausch and
This instrument was acknowledged be		by Kobert Trausen and
Esther Trausch, Husband and Wif	<u>e </u>	
ន្ទាក់ <sub>ម</sub> ្យាធ្វើស្ថិត	JULIE R. SCHMIN  HY COMMISSION EXPRI	😘 📗 🔰 💮 , Notary Public
and the constant of the consta	The second secon	and the second s
		This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only

## Addendum

1. Lot Twenty-six (26), Walnut Cove Estates Subdivision, Plat No. 2, located in the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

The consideration for this transfer is less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). Therefore, no Declaration of Value or Ground Water Statement is required.